
Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort

1 8 Walder's Power NONNA Swissbec POWER 1. Laktation Walder Erich Buch am Irchel

2 5 SWISSGIRL Wilt EMILIO 1. Laktation Wettstein Andreas Tagelswangen

3 9 Langenhard's Devour O'KYMBERLY Mr Danielle DEVOUR 1. Laktation Hofer-Kündig Thomas Rikon

4 7 Ammann's Garvin ATACAMA Ammann`s GARVIN 1. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

5 15 Leerütihof Bankroll BARONIN Crasdale BANKROLL 1. Laktation Wintsch Heinrich Gossau ZH

6 13 S Bro Atwood TUNDRA-ET Maple-Downs-I G W ATWOOD 1. Laktation Beeli Gian Sagogn

7 12 Yerly Alo-York AMANDA ALO-YORK 1. Laktation Frauchiger Stefan Bauma

Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort

1 24 Egger's Holst Bankroll CONNY Crasdale BANKROLL 1. Laktation Egger Roman Häggenschwil

3 17 Winterau Randall ZUZULOVA RANDALL 1. Laktation Graf Alois Kirchberg

2 19 Egger's Holst Dewars CELERINA King' Ransom DEWARS 1. Laktation Egger Roman Häggenschwil

4 23 Wit Doorman JEN Val-Bisson DOORMAN 1. Laktation Meier Heinz Kyburg

5 25 Alpview Basist REBA BASIST 1. Laktation Hofer-Kündig Thomas Rikon

6 21 VALHALLA Ladys-Manor Rd GRAFEETI 1. Laktation Cadalbert Arno + Isabelle Rueun

7 22 Rossacher's Ambassador ASTRA Amighetti AMBASSADOR 1. Laktation Rossacher-Wolf Ueli & Katja Frauenfeld

Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 27 Saetteli Mccutchen SISLEY De-Su Bkm MCCUTCHEN 1174 1. Laktation Sätteli Dominik Mörschwil

2 28 Toms Rusty ROSE Plattery Destry RUSTY 1. Laktation Schiess Thomas Gossau

3 31 Ammann's Tonka GRENADA Claynook TONKA 1. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

4 29 MELITA Maple-Downs-I G W ATWOOD 1. Laktation Schnider Moritz Laupen ZH

5 26 Sonnenhof Kenosha RAGUSA Larcrest KENOSHA 2515 1. Laktation Ziegler Linus Niederbüren

6 30 Allmendhof Wyman WANDA Pirolo Goldw. WYMAN 1. Laktation Hofstetter Gerold Benken

7 33 VIG Acme ERINA KHW Elm Park ACME 1. Laktation Meier Heinz Kyburg

8 32 A.L.H. Balimo View-Home MONTEREY 1. Laktation Wiederkehr Simon + Corina Nassen

Abteilung 3 26-33

Abteilung 1 4-15

Abteilung 2 16-25



Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 43 Saetteli Gold Chip WESTA Mr Chassity GOLD CHIP 2. Laktation Pius Fischli Näfels

2 45 Langenhard's Addiction ACADEMY-ET Mr Ansly ADDICTION 2. Laktation Hofer-Kündig Thomas Rikon

3 48 LADY Mapel Wood BREWMASTER 2. Laktation Schrackmann Michael Balterswil

4 35 Winterau Windbrook NASTALENA Gilette WINDBROOK 2. Laktation Graf Alois Kirchberg

5 38 Frero Doorman TINKABELLE Val-Bisson DOORMAN 2. Laktation Roth Fredy Amriswil

Rang NR Tiernamen Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 54 Egger's Holst Banesto DORELLE BANESTO 2. Laktation Egger Roman Häggenschwil

2 55 Ammann's Aftershock JESS Ms Atlees Sht AFTERSHOCK ET 2. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

3 50 Saetteli High Octane SYNAH Stantons HIGH OCTANE 2. Laktation Sätteli Dominik Mörschwil

4 56 LESLY-VRAY Stantons High OCTANE 2. Laktation Josef Gubelmann Neuhaus

5 49 ATLANTA Morningview Mcc KINGBOY 2. Laktation Wettstein Andreas Tagelswangen

6 51 BEATRICE West Port JOLLYRANCHER-ET 2. Laktation Schüpbach Andres Dachsen

Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 58 Wilt ELYANA Heavenly Golden DREAMS 2. Laktation Josef Gubelmann Neuhaus

2 62 Ruegruet Doorman FEELING Val-Bisson DOORMAN 2. Laktation Würth Felix Hagenwil

3 66 Binggi's Andrin HOLLIDAY Flurys ANDRIN 2. Laktation Bingesser Hans Muolen

4 59 Ms Aysha Integral ARIANA Blondin INTEGRAL 2. Laktation Wettstein Andreas Tagelswangen

5 65 LORENA Gs Alliance O'KALIBER 3. Laktation Rutz Stefan Wolfertswil

6 63 LUCIE Gs Alliance O'KALIBER 2. Laktation Schrackmann Michael Balterswil

Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 72 Ammann's Mccutschen AVICII De-Su Bkm MCCUTCHEN 1174 3. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

2 69 DAMASSINE Illens BAGDAD 2. Laktation Wirth Martin und Dominik Mörschwil

3 73 Ammann's Lookout AIKA Gen-I-Beq LOOKOUT 3. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

4 68  RIHANNA GS Alliance O'KALIBER 3. Laktation Ziegler Heinz Schönholzerswilen

5 70 Kuettels Atwood MILAINE Maple-Downs I G W ATWOOD 3. Laktation Josef Gubelmann Neuhaus

6 76 GABI Moulinets Talent GALBA 3. Laktation Wiederkehr Simon + Corina Nassen

Abteilung 4 35-48

Abteilung 5 49-56

Abteilung 6 58-67

Abteilung 7 68-76



7 75 Hofer's Kolmen PRINCES Wallierhof Acme KOLMEN 3. Laktation Auf der Maur / Lürzer David U Franz Hosenruck

8 71 EIT Commander LOVLEY Larcrst COMMANDER 2. Laktation Wintsch Heinrich Gossau ZH

Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 78 Meier's Mccutchen FRANCA De-Su Bkm MCCUTCHEN 1174 4. Laktation Josef Gubelmann Neuhaus

2 80 Salzmanns Atwood RAMONA ATWOOD 3. Laktation Schmid Willi Gossau SG

3 74 Karma GS Alliance O'Kaliber 3, Lakt Wettstein Andreas Tagelswangen

4 83 Gs Alliance Armani O`JOICE-ET Mr Apples ARMANI 4. Laktation Tschumper Manuela Ennetbühl

5 77 Sonnenhof Golden Dream SONELLA Heavenly Golden DREAMS 3. Laktation Ziegler Linus Niederbüren

6 79 Ammann's Impression Jota IMPRESSION 3. Laktation Fuchs Thomas Tübach

7 82 Sonnenhof Dempsey HELINGA Liir Drew DEMPSEY 3. Laktation Ziegler Linus Niederbüren

Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 85 Ammann's Mascalese DIAMOND Zani Bolton MASCALESE 4. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

2 91 Yerlyfossard Al ADRIANA Mr Regelcreek Shot AL 4. Laktation Wiederkehr Simon + Corina Nassen

3 93 Saetteli Shottle WONDER-GIRL Picston SHOTTLE 5. Laktation Sätteli Dominik Mörschwil

4 86 Ammann's Atwood SHANAIA Maple-Downs-I G W ATWOOD 3. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

5 89 Eigenmannshof Artes KATJA Go-Farm ARTES 4. Laktation Eigenmann René Berg

6 87 Frero Glauco PATRICIA Toc-Farm Duplex GLAUCO 4. Laktation Roth Fredy Amriswil

Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 95 Winterau Dempsey NASTDONIA Lirr Drew DEMPSEY 4. Laktation Graf Alois Kirchberg

2 100 HISPANOLA SAVARD 6. Laktation Bingesser Hans Muolen

3 99 Eigenmannshof Windbrook ARINA Gilette WINDBROOK 5. Laktation Eigenmann René Berg

4 94 Flury's Acme ABIGAIL Khw Elm-Park ACME 5. Laktation Rossacher-Wolf Ueli & Katja Frauenfeld

5 103 ILENA Plattery Sam INCAS 7. Laktation Hug Thomas Hosenruck

6 101  BOUNTY Ghezzi Finley VAPEUR 5. Laktation Ramseier Beat Altikon

Abteilung 8 77-83

Abteilung 9 85-93

Abteilung 10 94-103



Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 8 Walder's Power NONNA Swissbec POWER 1. Laktation Walder Erich Buch am Irchel

2 9 Langenhard's Devour O'KYMBERLY Mr Danielle DEVOUR 1. Laktation Hofer-Kündig Thomas Rikon

3 25 Alpview Basist REBA BASIST 1. Laktation Hofer-Kündig Thomas Rikon

Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 27 Saetteli Mccutchen SISLEY De-Su Bkm MCCUTCHEN 1174 1. Laktation Sätteli Dominik Mörschwil

2 5 SWISSGIRL Wilt EMILIO 1. Laktation Wettstein Andreas Tagelswangen

19 Egger's Holst Dewars CELERINA King' Ransom DEWARS 1. Laktation Egger Roman Häggenschwil

24 Egger's Holst Bankroll CONNY Crasdale BANKROLL 1. Laktation Egger Roman Häggenschwil

28 Toms Rusty ROSE Plattery Destry RUSTY 1. Laktation Schiess Thomas Gossau

Rang NR Tiernamen Vater Laktation Name Vornamen Ort
1 94 Flury's Acme ABIGAIL Khw Elm-Park ACME 5. Laktation Rossacher-Wolf Ueli+Katja Frauenfeld

2 95 Winterau Dempsey NASTDONIA Lirr Drew DEMPSEY 4.Laktation Graf Alois Kirchberg

43 Saetteli Gold Chip WESTA Mr Chassity GOLD CHIP 2. Laktation Pius Fischli Näfels

54 Egger's Holst Banesto DORELLE BANESTO 2. Laktation Egger Roman Häggenschwil

58 Wilt ELYANA Heavenly Golden DREAMS 2. Laktation Josef Gubelmann Neuhaus

72 Ammann's Mccutschen AVICII De-Su Bkm MCCUTCHEN 1174 3. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

69 DAMASSINE Illens BAGDAD 2. Laktation Wirth Martin und Dominik Mörschwil

78 Meier's Mccutchen FRANCA De-Su Bkm MCCUTCHEN 1174 4. Laktation Josef Gubelmann Neuhaus

80 Salzmanns Atwood RAMONA ATWOOD 3. Laktation Schmid Willi Gossau SG

85 Ammann's Mascalese DIAMOND Zani Bolton MASCALESE 4. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

Rang NR Tiernamen Vater Laktation Name Vornamen Ort
1 100 HISPANOLA SAVARD 6. Laktation Bingesser Hans Muolen

2 45 Langenhard's Addiction ACADEMY-ET Mr Ansly ADDICTION 2. Laktation Hofer-Kündig Thomas Rikon

51 BEATRICE West Port JOLLYRANCHER-ET 2. Laktation Schüpbach Andres Dachsen

Champion Red Holstein Junior

Champion Holstein Junior

Schöneuter Champion HO

Schöneuter Champion RH



59 Ms Aysha Integral ARIANA Blondin INTEGRAL 2. Laktation Wettstein Andreas Tagelswangen

66 Binggi's Andrin HOLLIDAY Flurys ANDRIN 2. Laktation Bingesser Hans Muolen

75 Hofer's Kolmen PRINCES Wallierhof Acme KOLMEN 3. Laktation Auf der Maur / Lürzer David U Franz Hosenruck

76 GABI Moulinets Talent GALBA 3. Laktation Wiederkehr Simon + Corina Nassen

101  BOUNTY Ghezzi Finley VAPEUR 5. Laktation Ramseier Beat Altikon

103 ILENA Plattery Sam INCAS 7. Laktation Hug Thomas Hosenruck

Rang NR Tiernamen Vater Laktation Name Vornamen Ort
1 31 Ammann's Tonka GRENADA Claynook TONKA 1. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

2 19 Egger's Holst Dewars CELERINA King' Ransom DEWARS 1. Laktation Egger Roman Häggenschwil

15 Leerütihof Bankroll BARONIN Crasdale BANKROLL 1. Laktation Wintsch Heinrich Gossau ZH

5 SWISSGIRL Wilt EMILIO 1. Laktation Wettstein Andreas Tagelswangen

17 Winterau Randall ZUZULOVA RANDALL 1. Laktation Graf Alois Kirchberg

29 MELITA Maple-Downs-I G W ATWOOD 1. Laktation Schnider Moritz Laupen ZH

Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 95 Winterau Dempsey NASTDONIA Lirr Drew DEMPSEY 4. Laktation Graf Alois Kirchberg

2 54 Egger's Holst Banesto DORELLE BANESTO 2. Laktation Egger Roman Häggenschwil

3 72 Ammann's Mccutschen AVICII De-Su Bkm MCCUTCHEN 1174 3. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

43 Saetteli Gold Chip WESTA Mr Chassity GOLD CHIP 2. Laktation Pius Fischli Näfels

48 LADY Mapel Wood BREWMASTER 2. Laktation Schrackmann Michael Balterswil

58 Wilt ELYANA Heavenly Golden DREAMS 2. Laktation Josef Gubelmann Neuhaus

62 Ruegruet Doorman FEELING Val-Bisson DOORMAN 2. Laktation Würth Felix Hagenwil

55 Ammann's Aftershock JESS Ms Atlees Sht AFTERSHOCK ET 2. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

69 DAMASSINE Illens BAGDAD 2. Laktation Wirth Martin und Dominik Mörschwil

78 Meier's Mccutchen FRANCA De-Su Bkm MCCUTCHEN 1174 4. Laktation Josef Gubelmann Neuhaus

80 Salzmanns Atwood RAMONA ATWOOD 3. Laktation Schmid Willi Gossau SG

85 Ammann's Mascalese DIAMOND Zani Bolton MASCALESE 4. Laktation Ammann Karl Schwarzenbach

91 Yerlyfossard Al ADRIANA Mr Regelcreek Shot AL 4. Laktation Wiederkehr Simon+Corina Nassen

99 Eigenmannshof Windbrook ARINA Gilette WINDBROOK 5.Laktation Eigenmann Renè Berg

Schöneuter Champion Junior

Champion Holstein Senior



Rang NR Tiername Vater Laktation Name JZ Vorname JZ Ort
1 100 HISPANOLA SAVARD 6. Laktation Bingesser Hans Muolen

2 45 Langenhard's Addiction ACADEMY-ET Mr Ansly ADDICTION 2. Laktation Hofer-Kündig Thomas Rikon

3 66 Binggi's Andrin HOLLIDAY Flurys ANDRIN 2. Laktation Bingesser Hans Muolen

59 Ms Aysha Integral ARIANA Blondin INTEGRAL 2. Laktation Wettstein Andreas Tagelswangen

76 GABI Moulinets Talent GALBA 3. Laktation Wiederkehr Simon + Corina Nassen

101  BOUNTY Ghezzi Finley VAPEUR 5. Laktation Ramseier Beat Altikon

103 ILENA Plattery Sam INCAS 7. Laktation Hug Thomas Hosenruck

Champion RH Senior
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